



2016 Price List for Continuing I-20 Students

Discount rate

If you make an advance payment for future sessions, you will get a discount. Payment has to be made before the end of the current session.

	<u>Tuition</u>	<u>Discounted Amount</u>
<input type="checkbox"/> 4 Weeks	\$710	0
<input type="checkbox"/> 8 Weeks	\$1,300	Save \$120
<input type="checkbox"/> 16 Weeks	\$2,330	Save \$510
<input type="checkbox"/> 24 Weeks	\$3,110	Save \$1,150

State tax is included in all the above fees.

Textbooks are **not** included in the tuition, and may be purchased separately (approximately \$75-\$85 per term).

Friend Referral equals a month of Tuition as a BONUS!

If you introduce a friend to Academia **and** your friend enrolls for at least 16 Weeks, then you and your friend will be given four weeks of complimentary tuition. Referral forms are available at the office and must be turned-in BEFORE your friend applies. ***

Refund Policy

After a student submits a request for withdrawal, tuition refund will be made within 30 days according to the following:

Enrollment - 8 weeks or longer:

After a student submits a request for withdrawal, tuition refund will be made within 30 days according to the following:

Withdrawal before the first day of instruction 100%
 Withdrawal before the first half of instruction (mid-point of the session*) is completed 50%**
 Withdrawal any time after the mid-point No Refund

Prepayment for tuition may be made at any time. In the event of a cancellation prior to the beginning of instruction, a full refund (100%) will be given.

*One session is 8 weeks. The mid-point of a session is 4 weeks.

**The refund amount is calculated by subtracting the used tuition amount (of the completed session) from the total tuition paid.

*** Vacation & Student Referral bonuses are not included in the refund calculation. If a student withdraws before the bonus is used, the bonus is lost.

- All refunds will be issued less the \$125 registration fee.
- Charges for books, audio materials, and school supplies are non-refundable.
- A \$25.00 fee will be charged for checks returned due to insufficient funds.
- Academia reserves the right to refuse service to anyone.

I accept the discount for the tuition and understand the refund policy.

 Name Signature Date